Special Thanks

BROWN'S BAKERY, OKC OKC CRISIS NURSERY OKLAHOMA'S CAP ACTION COMMITTEE PARENT PROMISE/PCAOK

OUTSTANDING CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION Awards





Following the ceremony, please join advocates and legislators as we carry Oklahoma flags outside and place them among the Field of Flags on the south grounds of the Capitol.

Oklahoma child advocacy organization, Parent Promise, coordinates the Field of Flags, which contains hundreds of American Flags representing children from across the country who have lost their lives due to abuse and neglect. To this we add Oklahoma flags to remember the tragedy of losing our own Oklahoma children.

APRIL 21, 2022

OKLAHOMA CAPITOL ROOM 100 12:30 to 1:30 p.m.



2022

Order of ceremony

WELCOME Sherry Fair, Executive Director Parent Promise/PCAOK

REMARKS

Keith Reed, Interim Commissioner of Health Oklahoma State Department of Health

FIRST LADY SARAH STITT

AWARD PRESENTATIONS

The Honorable Doris L. Fransein

FIELD OF FLAGS, HEALING FIELD DEDICATION

Charlie Swinton, Board Member Parent Promise/PCAOK

PROCESSION OF OKLAHOMA FLAGS TO HEALING FIELD



OUTSTANDING HOME VISITOR AWARD

Mona Wheeler, Hobart, OK Great Plains Youth & Family Services, Inc.

MARION JACEWITZ AWARD

Linda Whaley, Oklahoma City, OK Oklahoma Child Care Services, OKDHS

MARY ELLEN WILSON AWARD

Shawna Norman, Luther, OK Parent Promise/PCAOK

OUTSTANDING CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION AWARD

ROAR, Oklahoma City, OK A program of the CARE Center

JULIE L. BONNER NURSE HOME VISITOR AWARD

Dana Taylor, R.N., Broken Arrow, OK Tulsa Health Department

Michelle Coonfield, R.N., Broken Arrow, OK Tulsa Health Department